Jody Williams is in class four days, two days in the beginning and two days towards the end.
Ms. Williams will be present in other Friday classes through video-conferencing (TBA).

This schedule is subject to change.

7372 Global Justice — Fall 2011

Class Outline

Date ‘ Time ‘ Instructors | Assignments

WEEK OFF - Aug-26

Thu Sept 1 10-3 Jody, Jamie Map Exercise

Fri Sept 2 10-3 Jody, Jamie Quiz (Half the Sky & Human
Security)

Fri Sept 9 9-12 Jamie Group Check-In, Journal Due

Fri Sept 16 9-12 Jamie Quiz (Ackerman)

Fri Sept 23 9-12 Jamie Quiz (Pipher), Op/Ed Speaker

Fri Sept 30 9-12 Jamie Group Check-In

WEEK OFF — Oct 7 **Op/Ed Due on Blackboard**

Fri Oct 14

9-12

Jamie Quiz (Wink)

WEEK OFF — Oct 21 **Journal Due on Blackboard

Fri Oct 28 9-12 Jamie Article Review Due, Project
Updates
Week OFF — Nov 4
Thu Nov 10 10-3 Jody, Jamie Project Presentations
Fri Nov 11 10-3 Jody, Jamie
Fri Nov 18 9-12 Jamie Final Journal Due
Assignment Total Points Breakdown
Reading Quizzes 28 4 @ 7 pts each
Op/Ed 12
Journals 15 3 @ 5 pts each
Media Scan 10
Group Project 25
Article Review 10




